CONTRACT

1. THIS AGREEMENT, made and conc	luded this 14 day of
APRIL , 2022, between the Sterlin	o Park District acting by and through it.
Agents or Representatives known as the party of	the first nort and
Porter Brothers Construction, Inc.	his/their executors
administrators, successors or assigns, known as the	he party of the second part.
2. WITNESSETH: That for and in consi mentioned in the proposal hereto attached, to be a part, and according to the terms expressed in the the second park agrees with said party of the first expense to do all the work, furnish all materials a in accordance with the plans and specifications havilly all after the content of the second party of the	made and performed by the party of the first bond referring to these presents the party of part at his/their own proper cost and and all labor necessary to complete the work

3. And it is also understood and agreed that the Notice to Contractors, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Applicable Permits & Permit Conditions, Proposal and Contract Bond hereto attached, and the plans for site work improvements are all essential documents of this contract and are a part thereof.

with all of the plans of the agreement and the requirements of the Engineer under it.

4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties have executed these presents on the date above mentioned.

For the Owner
Party of the First Part

Checked

For the Contractor Party of the Second Part by

- President

(TITLE)

	(If a Corporation)	
	Corporate Name Porter Brothers Constru	ction, Inc.
	Ву	
	President, Party of the Second Part	
Attest: June Owner's name	Otherk or Notary Public)	
	(If a Co-Partnership)	
		_(SEAL)
Secretary		_(SEAL)
(Corporate Seal)		(SEAL)



Contract Bond

BOND #GRIL30557B



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
Sterling Park District	Whiteside		
Bond information to be returned to Local Publ	ic Agency at		
M. Portor Prothoro Construction	0004 5	Complete Address	5
We, Porter Brothers Construction, I	Contractor's N	IT RO. ROCK Falls, IL. 610/1	
a/an Civil Contractor organized	under the laws of the S	1111	RINCIPAL, and
Granite Re, Inc. 14001 Quailbrook Dr,	Oklahoma City, OK	Stata	
	. •	and Address	
as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto t Two hundred and Thirty-four thou	he above Local Public A sand, Seven hund	gency (thereafter referred to as "LPA red and Twenty-four dollars	") in the penal sum of & 00/100
Dollars (\$234,724.00) lawful m	oney of the United State	es, to be paid to said LPA, the payme	nt of which we bind ourselves,
successors and assigns jointly to pay to the L	PA this sum under the c	onditions of this instrument.	
with the LPA acting through its awarding auth and made a part hereof, as if written herein at accordance with the terms of said contract, at machinery furnished to such Principal for the damages to any person, firm, company or corany such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the person, firm, company or corporation for the respective of the perso	length, and whereby the draw has promised to pay purpose of performing seporation to whom any recovery of any such most attrials, apparatus, fixtuation on account of such the LPA and its award the provisions, conditions.	e said Principal has promised and ag all sums of money due for any labor, uch work and has further agreed to phoney may be due from the Principal, and and that suit may be maintained oney. ccordance with the terms of said contures or machinery furnished to it for the scribed in said contract, and shall pay uch work during the time of the perforing authority harmless on account of its and requirements of said contract,	reed to perform said work in materials, apparatus, fixtures or ay all direct and indirect subcontractor or otherwise for on such bond by any such tract, and shall pay all sums of the purpose of constructing such y and discharge all damages, mance thereof and until the said any such damages and shall in then this obligation shall be void;
•	DDM	CIPAL	
Company Name	FININ	Company Name	
Porter Brothers Construction, Inc.			angan ng aragin ak Antar Mantana an digunagan a ata sabing dan tao bagi alah narimman na sabina ang asar sabin
Ву		Ву	
Signature & Title	Date	Signature & Title	Date
Arridon	730000		
Attest		Attest	
Signature & Title	Date	Signature & Title	Date
1 Forema	n 3/90/99		-

(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or more contractors, the company names and authorized signature of each contractor must be affixed.)

STATE OF IL.	,
COUNTY OF WHILSIDE	
1. Tonnella Thomason a Notary Pu	blic in and for said county, do hereby certify that
Mother to Tashua	boler
Insert name of Individuals sig who is/are each personally known to me to be the same person(s) wh	ining on behalf of PRINCIPAL
of PRINCIPAL, appeared before me this day in person and acknowled instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein se	dged respectively, that he/she/they signed and delivered said
Given under my hand and notarial seal this Day day of	Much, 2003
JENNIFER L TH	OMPSON Notary Public Signature
(SEAL) OFFICIAL Notary Public, Sta My Commissio	SEAL te of Illinois n Expires Annubut Thompson
March 15.	Date commission expires 316 2035
	RETY
Name of Surety Granite Re, Inc.	Title
Granio ito, iiio.	By: Mul Shill
	Connie Smith, Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF IL WI	
COUNTY OF St. Croix	
Molli I Hanson	
Notary Name , a Notary Pu	blic in and for said county, do hereby certify that
Connie Smith	
who is/are each personally known to me to be the same person(s) wh	igning on behalf of SURETY loss in many security in the security is a subscribed to the foregoing instrument on behalf and respectively, that he/she/they signed and delivered said instrument
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 24th day of Day	March, 2022 Month, Year
PUBLIC Day	Notary Public Signature
MOLLINA	Date commission expires 20-Qct-2024
Mary Comments of the Comments	Date commission expires 20-Qct-2024
TE OF WIS	
Approved this day of Month, Year	
Attest:	
Local Public Agency Clerk Signature Date	Awarding Authority
	Sterling Park District
	Awarding Authority Signature Date
Clerk	

GRANITE RE, INC.

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:

That GRANITE RE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of MINNESOTA and having its principal office at the City of OKLAHOMA CITY in the State of OKLAHOMA does hereby constitute and appoint:

MICHAEL J. DOUGLAS; CHRIS STEINAGEL; CHRISTOPHER M. KEMP; KARLA HEFFRON; SAMUEL DUCHOW; ROBERT DOWNEY; JULIA DOUGLAS; CONNIE SMITH; KORY MORTEL; ELIOT MOTU its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact(s) for the following purposes, to wit:

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and all acts and things set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the said GRANITE RE, INC. a certified copy of which is hereto annexed and made a part of this Power of Attorney; and the said GRANITE RE, INC. through us, its Board of Directors, hereby ratifies and confirms all and whatsoever the

MICHAEL J. DOUGLAS; CHRIS STEINAGEL; CHRISTOPHER M. KEMP; KARLA HEFFRON; SAMUEL DUCHOW; ROBERT DOWNEY; JULIA DOUGLAS; CONNIE SMITH; KORY MORTEL; ELIOT MOTU may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents.

In Witness Whereof, the said GRANITE RE, INC. has caused this instrument to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the signatures of its President and Assistant Secretary, this 3rd day of January, 2020.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS:

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

On this 3rd day of January, 2020, before me personally came Kenneth D. Whittington, President of the GRANITE RE, INC. Company and Kyle P. McDonald, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Kenneth D. Whittington and Kyle P. McDonald were respectively the President and the Assistant Secretary of GRANITE RE, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney; that they each knew the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was so fixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that they signed their name thereto by like order as President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the Company.

My Commission Expires: April 21, 2023

Commission #: 11003620

GRANITE RE, INC.

Certificate

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of Granite Re, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the following resolution is a true and correct excerpt from the July 15, 1987, minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Granite Re, Inc. and that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

"RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Assistant Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President shall each have authority to appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the Company in the course of its business. On any Instrument making or evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking of the Company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation this

le P. McDonald, Assistant Secretary

ACORD

Adores

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/25/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	61	8-233-0193	CONTACT Stephen	W Sedlak	,		
Schmale Insurance Agency 305 Carlyle Avenue, Sulté A			PHONE (A/C, No): 618-233-0193 [A/C, No): 618-233-7923			18,233,7923	
Belleville, IL 62221			E:MAIL Smarty@		surance.com		
	-						
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					RDING COVERAGE	, . NAJÇ#	
INSURED			INSURER A : Selecti	ve insuranc	ie Iuo Linas Iuo	, .	
Porter Brothers Asphalt & Sealing Inc Porter Brothers Constructioning			INSURER B: Westchester Surplus Lines Ins				
Porter Brothers Constructioning 9904 Freeport Rd			INSURER C:		the second of the second of the second of		
Rock Falls, IL 61071		•	INSURER D :			1	
to be a second of the second			INSURER E :				
3			INSURER F :	****			
COVERAGES CERTI	FICAT	ENUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES O INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQ CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	RTAIN, LICIES	THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	ED BY THE POLICIE BEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT		
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE IN	DL SUBI	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			ANTINESCE E E		EACH OCCURRENCE S	1,000,000	
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	x	S 2416174	12/15/2024	12/16/2022	DAMAGE TO RENTED .	#00 000	
horizont , horizont	^		1211012021	1211012022	1 '	46 000	
1 to 12 of Add 11 design and the Control of the Con					MED EXP (Any one person) is	T	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000	
POLICY X PRO LOC					GENERAL AGGREGATE	2,000,000	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG : 8		
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				ļ	Emp Ben.	s 1,000,000	
In many					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	1,000,000	
X ANY AUTO		S 2416174	12/15/2021	12/15/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	ş	
OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			ļ	1	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	3	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY			į		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	-	
X Comp \$1000 X Coll \$1000		Manage to the state of the stat			1	e	
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	5,000,000	
CLAIMS MADE		S 2416174	12/15/2021	12/15/2022	AGGREGATE	5,000,000	
DED RETENTIONS	1 :				AGGREGATE		
A WORKER'S COMPENSATION	-				X PER OTH-	<u> </u>	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CY/N	-49	WC 9087327	12/15/2021	12/15/2022			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N (Mandalory in NH)	/ A		1=/1-/	12.10,2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	1,000,000	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	.				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE: S		
B CONTRACTORS		G73531147 001	49/45/0004	12/15/2022	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S	s 1,000,000	
POLLUTION	ĺ	0,0001141 001	12/10/2021	12/15/2022		1,000,000	
, and the state of	1 .					•	
				<u> </u>		,	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES	(ACORI) 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if mo	e space is requir	ed)		
CG 2010 language is included. Certific	ate Ho	lder is an Additioani Ir	sured on		•		
a Primary and Noncontributory basis.	o day	notice is included.					
The state of the s							
the state of the s							
A Primary State (1997) State (1997)							
CERTIFICATE HOLDER 10 11 A17 Acr	·		A \$ 1 (A MI)	····	The state of the s		
	mperson	MENDLED	CANCELLATION				
to the contract of	-	WENDLER	PHOUS ANY DE	71 tm 4 m 01 m m			
Daniello a Daniel Dimentole and a			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED AND				
Sterling Park District and			THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
Wendler Engineering Service Inc.	.05,				The state of the s		
698 Timber Creek Rd			AUTHORIZED REPRESE	SVITATIVE			
Dixon, IL 61021			1	XX			

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

and the same of the same of